Trade and other receivables  - - 118,852 118,852

Held to maturity investments 5.83 4,000,000 - - 4,000,000

Total Financial Assets  4,328,563 500,000 118,852   4,947,415

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - 104,690 104,690

Total Financial Liabilities  - - 104,690 104,690

Other Market Price Risk
The entity is involved in the exploration and development of mining tenements for minerals.  Should
the Company successfully progress to a producer, revenues associated with mineral sales and the
ability to raise funds through equity and debt, will have some dependence upon commodity prices.

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis for Variable Rate Instruments
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at reporting date would have increased/ (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.  The Board assessed a 100 basis point
movement as being reasonably possible based on forward treasury rate projections.  This analysis
assumes that all other variables remain constant.

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates would have increased or decreased the entity‟s profit or
loss by $48,286.

 +1% (100 basis points) -1% (100 basis
points)

 2011 2011

 $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 8,286 (8,286)
Held to maturity investments 40,000 (40,000)

 48,286 (48,286)

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

Regalpoint Resources Limited 48 2011 Annual Report

3.  SEGMENT INFORMATION

Operating segments are reported in a manner that is consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief
Operating Decision Maker (“CODM”), which has been identified by the Company as the Chief Executive
Officer and other members of the Board of Directors.

Management has determined that the entity has only one reportable segment, being mineral exploration in
Australia.  As the entity is focused on mineral exploration, the Board monitors the entity based on actual